NMI 6/14G/12
Rev 7
Page 1 of 8
36 Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 6/14G/12
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

Instruments carry the following markings:
Manufacturer’s mark, or name written in full  Scale Components
Model designation      SC4000
Serial number      …..
Accuracy class      Y(a)
Pattern approval mark     NMI 6/14G/12
Maximum capacity      Max …. kg
Minimum capacity      Min ….. kg
Verification scale interval     e =…… kg
Maximum conveyor speed     ……….. m/s
Minimum conveyor speed     ……….. m/s
Maximum object length     Max …. cm
Minimum object length     Min ….. cm
2.  Description of Variant 1            approved on 20/07/06
With the Systec model IT8000 digital indicator now used with version IT SCWIM
V1.0 Weigh-In-Motion software.  This software version differs from the ‘IT CHECK
3.1b’ used with the pattern, in that it removes the unused check weighing features
including the product database and changes data output format.  In-motion
weighing functions are the same as version ‘IT CHECK 3.1b’ software.
NMI 6/14G/12
Rev 7
Page 5 of 8
3.  Description of Variant 2            approved on 20/07/06
The instrument with a maximum capacity of 60 kg, a verification scale interval of
0.05 kg, and a minimum capacity of 1 kg, with a larger weighing platform (from
1300 to 1500 mm long × 1000 mm wide) and with a conveyor speed up to a
maximum of 60 m/min.  The instrument uses four Revere Transducers model
SHBxR load cells of 100 kg maximum capacity.
A sensor on the infeed conveyor provides a signal to reduce the conveyor speed
when the length of the item being weighed exceeds approximately 70 cm.
The Systec model IT8000 indicator now uses versions IT CHECK 3.1b, or SCWIM
1.0 or SCWIM 1.1 software.
4.  Description of Variant 3            approved on 12/11/10
The pattern and variants now having the weighing platform of up to 1900 mm in
length and with conveyor speeds of up to a maximum of 70 m/min.
5.  Description of Variant 4            approved on 28/09/12
The instrument is similar to variant 3 but with conveyor speeds of up to a
maximum of 120 m/min.
A Systec model IT9000E digital indicator (Figure 3) running version SC4000E
V1.03 software is used.  It displays the weight (in kg). This indicator is also
described in the documentation of approval NMI S556.
The system is designed to operate in dynamic weighing mode.  A static mode with
a maximum capacity of 65 kg is available for calibration purposes when the
conveyor is stopped.
6. Description of Variant 5            approved on 1/05/19
The instrument (Figure 4) with a maximum capacity of 1500 kg, a verification scale
interval of 1 kg, and a minimum capacity of 20 kg.
The instrument having a weighing platform of up to 3000 x 1240 mm and with
conveyor speeds of up to 20 m/min.
The weighing unit uses four Flintec model SB14-2.5klb-BH C3 load cells of 1134
kg maximum capacity.
A Systec model IT8000E digital indicator (Figure 3) running version SC4000E
V1.04 software is used.  It displays the weight (in kg).  This indicator is also
described in the documentation of approval NMI S556.
The software version can be seen during power-up process.
7. Description of Variant 6             approved on 1/05/19